

103603813

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The training of court of mig burry (100)	Name:Blue Heron Biotechnology, Inc.
18H-1I, ∟P.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 22310 20th Avenue SE #100
Execution Date(s)August 4, 2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Bothell
Joint Research Agreement	State:wa
Government Interest Assignment	Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 98021
Other Release from Sec. Agreemt for 013244/028 2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/218,023	6,664,112
60/278,086 60/341,409	4,652,639
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5
Namer notey LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00
Internal Address: <u>ATTN: Patent Group</u>	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:777 6th Street NW, Suite 1100	Enclosed
Office () (dd) OGS. // / Offi Signer () O	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State:nc. Zip20001-3723	
Phone Number:202-842-7800	Deposit Account Number 30 1787
Fax Number: 202-842-7899	Deposit Account Number <u>50-1283</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>cooley LLP</u>
9. Signature:	8-9-10
Signature Date	
Jason A, Barron, Ph.D.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (571) 273-0140, or maked to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 8/9/2010 2:36:38 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/33 * DNIS:2709907 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-54



Jason A. Barron (202) 728-7121 jbarron@cooley.com

August 9, 2010

RE: Release from Security Agreement

m support of our August 9, 2010 Recordation Form, I wanted to inform you that U.S. patent 6,664,112 (recorded at Reel/Frame 013244/0282), U.S. patent 4,652,639 (licensed), and U.S. applications 60/218,023, 60/278,086, and 60/341,409, earlier conveyed via security agreement to IBH-II, L.P., should be released as the underlying debt has been discharged.

IBH-II, L.P. received 1,553,962 shares of Series A-I Preferred Stock from Blue Heron Biotechnology, Inc. on July 1, 2003 in exchange for the outstanding promissory note. A receipt showing IBH-II, L.P. received the shares was signed November 11, 2003. This stock transfer discharged all liens held by IBH-II against the patents and applications noted above. Therefore, the security agreement noted at 013244/0282 was paid in full and IBH-II retains no interest in any of the patents and applications noted above.

Any additional documentation necessary can be provided. Please let us know if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

∕Jason A. Barron

118246 v1/DC

777 6TH STREET N.W., SUITE 1100, WASHINGTON, DC 20001-3703 T; (202) 842-7800 F; (202) 842-7899 WWW.COOLEY.COM

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 8/9/2010 2:36:38 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/33 * DNIS:2709907 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-54

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 08/09/2010